verizon\/ Christopher E. Bean 6 Bowdoin Square

Manager-Government Affairs 10™ Floor
Boston, MA 02114
christopher.e.bean@verizon.com

O 857-415-5161

December 17, 2018

Ms. Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rhode Island 02888

Dear Ms. Massaro:

We are filing, herewith, for effect January 24, 2019 tariff material consisting of:

PUC RI No. 20
Original
Revision of of
Part/Section Pages Pages
A/15 25.2 N/A
M/1 63.1.1 N/A

With this filing, Verizon Rhode Island (“Verizon RI”) proposes to grandfather
Regional Essential Bundle Discount Plans without a qualifying Unlimited Long Distance plan

offered with High Speed Internet along with the corresponding 24-month discount for buying it on-
line.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at 857-415-5161.




PUC RINo. 15 Exchange and Network Services

Part A Section 15

Page 25.2

Twelfth Revision

Verizon New England Inc. Canceling Eleventh Revision

15. Service Packages
15.13 Regional Essentials

15.13.2 Application of Rates and Charges

E. (Continued)

2. | A customer is eligible to receive the Bundle Discount Il when the customer also subscribes to
a qualifying unlimited long distance calling plan and one of the following services:

- Verizon High Speed Internet, or Verizon High Speed Internet plus DIRECTV®
- DIRECTV®

3. | Discontinuance of any one of the services listed above will result in immediate termination of
the discount. Customers are limited to one discount only and cannot combine discounts.

4. | Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan O Service —
Unlimited as found in the Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.

F. | Bundle Discount lll provides a discount to customers who subscribe to Regional Essentials.

1. | A customer is eligible to receive the Bundle Discount Ill when the customer also subscribes to
the following service:
- Verizon High Speed Internet

An additional monthly discount will apply for 24 months as specified in Part M of this tariff to
customers purchasing this discount through the Verizon website.

Effective January 24, 2019, neither of the options described above in 15.13.2.F.1 are
available to new customers. Existing customers may retain their current service at existing
locations in accordance with the terms and conditions described herein.

2. | A customer is eligible to receive the Bundle Discount Il when the customer also subscribes
to a qualifying unlimited long distance calling plan and the following service:

- Verizon High Speed Internet

3. | Discontinuance of any one of the services listed above will result in immediate termination of
the discount. Customers are limited to one discount only and cannot combine discounts.
Each product must be billed by Verizon RI.

4. | Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan O Service —
Unlimited as found in the Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.

Issued: December 17,2018 Christopher Bean
Effective: January 24, 2019 Regulatory-MA/RI



PUC Rl No. 15

Verizon New England Inc.

Rates and Charges

Part M Section 1
Page 63.1.1
Ninth Revision

Canceling Eighth Revision

1. Exchange and Network Services
1.15  Service Packages
1.15.14 _ Regional Essentials
ID | Service Category Rate Element Rate UsocC
Regional Monthly — Bundle Discount Il — Verizon
Essentials - Bundle | High Speed Internet or Verizon High
Discount Il - With Speed Internet plus DIRECTV® 26.02
A Qualitying
Unlimited long
Distance Calling
Plan
(Limited to
customer of
record prior to
January 22, 2017) | Monthly - Bundle Discount Il -
DIRECTV® 29.01
Regional Monthly — Bundle Discount lll - Verizon
Essentials - Bundle | High Speed Internet 28.05
Discount Il Monthly — Additional 24-Month Credi
(Limited to onthly itiona on re it
customer of when purchased through the Verizon
. website. 5.00
record prior to
January 24, 2019)
Regional
Essentials - Bundle
Discount Ill - With
A Qualifying
Unlimited long
Distance Calling Monthly — Bundle Discount Ill — Verizon
Plan High Speed Internet ® 26.02
Issued: December 17,2018 Christopher Bean

Effective: January 24, 2019

Regulatory-MA/RI

(N)
(N)



Effective on or after January 14, 2019, the Regional Essentials and High Speed Internet Bundle will no
longer be available for purchase. If you currently subscribe to the bundle we will continue to provide it
to you at your current location. However, if you change your phone or internet product, you will not be
able to return to your current bundle. To see all that Verizon has to offer, visit us online

at verizon.com.



